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|. ZEEFEMEE)
Q: HZEELEFRIWDSTTH, (BIAIE:2023F 3 A) When did you graduate?
(e.g. March 2023)

ZEFEIIOVWTBNALLZS, T2023F3A%; (25%) 'RV Z<. RWT N2022%3A
Z; (21%) . 2021 F£3 8%, (18%) . M2020F3 A%, (17%) . 2019 &£ 3 B %,

(148 DIETH 5,

201938 % 2018%F9 2018%F3RH %
0% ' 1%

20199 R %

4% 2023438 %%
25%

20224 9A
20205F 38 % z

| 7% - 2

2%
202049 A 2 2022 3R %

1%

21%
2021 3R %

1 8%

— 2021 F9H %
1%
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2. R¥ELL-F8 -8 (% -2—-) I35 5TTH, Which faculty/department
(program/course) did you graduate from?

BZIMIZOWTEBENREL T3, TGEZER, 2% 9"FEH %<, RWT TREZE, 28%., "R
— 2R, 4%, TEBR)VXRSILT7—VEER) 12%. RBEREZEH) 4%DOIETH S,

ZR—Y FER
14%

%&%%#%BV
%

-2 ZELEER
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3. REOE{EM

Q: HRAEBEODEFEHIIOVWTHEREL A TLEIV, UrENIFE. BDLRT%EE
ANLTL7EI\W) Please tell us which prefecture you currently live in. (If
overseas, write the country name)

LEHE
RIRER
g
REFE
wHEE
MR &
FEE
iR
gl
EedEl
BRE
alE
=T
wBEE
FNNE
=410
wmHE
FKEE
PR
LB
R
ibig3E
KR

REZNUR

(@)
o

20 30

~
(@»)

50 60

B | -3#X&EDNTH
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22y KRFEEBROZEE - £EFHISREARZOHETHR

l. HBREZEBEZPIC, ROLFILBFHICEDSSWVEALICEIRY BAZF L 5 ? How
enthusiastically did you work on the following activities while enrolled at

university?

H 4. #ulEnthusiastically
B 1.F7#.0Unenthusiastically

a. KEDZE(orELDEE)EB/I-HDLEL
H{&QA&  Earning credits to get a--

b. HPI S EFICBET B - M EHICDFHIL
Gaining knowledge/ skills in my specialized field

c. FHBOBEMSHFLIREHBEESICDITS
E(Ea—7 AFIER - FrUT7XIERB) Gaining -+

d.  ICTRAFIT—FHA I RADHBEHICDIT
BZE(ICTRFJLELE ) Gaining ICT skills and data--

e. HNEBOEAZSICOFEIE(EBEAFILE
B)Learning a foreign language

f.  HRES-RERME Gaining
qualifications and studying for certification---

g. ENEBIERE. Y—o. KST4T)
Extra-curriculuar activities (club activites, circl--

h.  ZIbAk Part-time work

i, REEYARFRYNT—2DTY
friends and networks

Creating

j. EREFHERA & —2r v TS Participating in
internships and company training

k. KERADMEZER - #58Preparing and
studying for post-graduate studies

. #=Seminars

M.ZRERIMER Writing my graduation thesis

n.  @FEPLEXEZHStudying abroad and
intercultural exchange

B 3. %3 Somewhat enthusiastically
W O&BRLIz Dol

m 2. 0pA#H.Somewhat unenthusiastically

| did not experience this

100%

0%

B 2-1 KEFRHRICERY A= 2
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100%
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YAMANASHI GAKUIN LINIVERSITY

2. EEDPDHL-0REBEEMELF T, Please tell us about your experience while
enrolled at university.

W5.5TIHES  Agree W 4XRPHTIEESSomewhat agree W 3.EBSEHEZ AN | cannot say either way
B 2.HFYETIIESE\Somewhat disagree B 1.5 T($E574L \Disagree

a. EMAREICHESITENTE.. | was
able to meet wonderful professor(s).
b.  Fr AROMER (DEES) IFERELLT _.
Lpors, The facilities on campus (e.g.--
c. PAM-EIRROBETEUEROONL, _-
| was able to deepen my learning through---
d KAHOBEEXOEETELEROONE,
| was able to deepen my learning through---
e. FH-EFZEMNRRLTIV. There was a
lot of support for learning.
f. EBECY -2 EDRVEBRZASORANEMH _-
FEEL TV There were lots of--
SE-HEEE-TUVD-AUTFE). There---
h.  #E-FrUTYR—FPFEEL T, There
was a lot of career and job hunting support.
I BB/ EBREY-OF-EABEELTY _-
7= There was a lot of administrative/office:--
j BETHEDALF— 0y THERLTIE, --
There was a lot of company training and:+-

100% 0% 100%

2-2 EFEPORRER
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YAMANASHI GAKUIN LINIVERSITY

3. ZEOBE AT, UTOMBLEHDP LODEBEFICOVWTWELBWETH, To what
degree had you acquired the knowledge and abilities below at the time of your

graduation?

EEHE

B 5. MRYEICDIFZ Verymuch  m 4. (FIFHICDIF /zMostly

B 2.HEVEICDIF o= Notvery much  ®1.5(CDIFahof

a.  HPMSEFFICEIT S HiltkKnowledge/skills
in my specialized field

b.  IBEVHEIEmMISEAX - -8R)
Broad general knowledge (humanities/ social--

c. FEMAME - Hiffinterdisciplinary knowledge/

skills

d. BEEEA9HEGEE - 7 Occupational knowledge/
skills

e. bOTEEM PRIk - 1R5T - ETHRED
The ability to critically examine and consider---

f. RBISEICTH5HPECER TSN The ability
to adapt to my environment and manage myself

g. HOZEREL. LB EEREL. ERTHET
PURS<H The ability to understand mysel---

h. &Hil- 373 A%-EEHE - TTHT 5710 3#TS
h The ability to plan, propose ideas,

i. RuabERsgEl. EHOSETARLERR
B-HAT5h The ability to respect:-

- FAERE-REERAOT, He0MBERRICED
951 The ability to utilize the knowledge and---

k. A#f-HI2H - EEE# Awareness of personal
character, ethics, and responsibility

|. EHBDE A number of certifications

m. O Ea—&—&RDHE- HiliKnowledge/ skills
for working with computers

m 3.HBIEE B(fFHF/=Somewhat
Not at all

0%

2-3 ZEERSHFIIHOIFLaACEFUR
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b, REHE - F Yy N RA74 I7INDRATHEHBRT-DOKREHE - F v /13X 5314 728&IC
. YoiEE#ELTWE LD, How satisfied were you overall with your
university education and campus |ife?

36. 5Y%
27.8Y%
24 6% '
7. 1%
B =
o ke KZ =~ o
/L\‘ /L\n /(..\‘ \T -3 \T b3
e e
o ® \"% @5% PN g
\(//t., )f— /b/)g'gx W\ | N\ A
“ v P P
0). (\/.

M 2-4 BBROBE - Fv>/S2A54A 7DHBRE
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YAMANASHI GAKUIN UNIVERSITY

Q: HIBENDEFELIBA T E X\ Please select the industry of your place of employment

15.9% 18. 0%
20 16.0%
14, 0%
15 7.|% 12.0%
0 5.6% 10. 0%
10 * 6.3% 5. 6% 4.0% 8.0%
4.0% /4.0% 6. 0%
5 4. 0%
2.0%
0 : 0. 0%
HOMR MK~ KOO O R O 1 S K K O O O
g 4R [N S - S = o G R G S S
V| = UR Xy, W E R o X ¥ W X, & ¥
% . | RI| ®o, - - By K, E
i 1R e H P K O o OE &R WK D
iy 2 . @ L X - @ E P g
~ 8 e & w U B O @ 3K
8 W , , R S &
S K R X & sy
Y o o R K ,
f £ K . K
H o UK 8
H 2
mm B X —LE
X 3-1 &FBEN¥EFE
XE@E, Tty OARRIIUTORY TH 3,
| T LEEHOHIESHT 6 Yy h—=FEF
2 BER 7 576 —&F
3 Sty a2l iV 274 8 BEE
4 SEE B 9 T774VITA4F
5 BAE
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2. MEETIRY T 284S
Q: HFIFAETHYL TVWEEFEZRATLE I\ Please select the type of position
you hold at your place of employment

30 25. 0%
19.5%
25 |8‘.0% 20. 0%
20 N3. 3%
15. 0%
o W%mﬁ b
- . 0,
" - 10. 0%
5 5.0%
0 I TTTIr T s : i : 0.0%
2 A0 AT A AT XA AR 3X 4 4O A I I A H R XY AT N O O O O
SHrih S - #h  EFBHIEHEERETHKESPERKE - EEEE
w&&ﬁ&ﬁ&T%vﬁ%&ﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬂmﬁﬂMEE%Eﬁﬁﬁ%
%W@%E%+KW-K%%K%K'%ﬁ$WﬁV i X Kb
%%@ﬁ%§|%£% € Kb EF bk H o 7 =R oK §g =2 E NN K
-N@Wh%ﬂﬂ @ H+EoMi m S¥E - RWETR
By RS - M- R 2 B E e
X1 € =& fm 2 SEENG| k4 #r
BEhwv iy W #K N B K yiE
pl m
B E 5 tb&
X 3-2 AL THEYT SEHE
Xtk., "o, OARRIIUTNAEY TH 3.
| | 2256 13 | @HEEE
2| /N1JR ¥ 14 | SEBF L
3| 7PYVRIMTa LI —, BRE 5| a—>449—
4 | =R 16 | JESHARE
5| ANEEENERER 17| 4> 579 —
6 | HEE 18 | B2BED
7| EEE 19 | @RE
8| Hvh—&F 20 | AREER B ICEITEAEE
q | 4R EETENTS 20| 774) A b
Rl 2x—=3FNn') 7 ETL>TE
10 Z?gﬁ(* BOUTRCEETLVYTE | | s, 2mE o T A
Il | B¥EEE 23 | police officer
|2 | Rugby Technical Advisor for Akita Prefacture 24 | &%
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YAMANASHI GAKUIN UNIVERSITY

3. HIBAEZRDIENRTIHD

0: ZE% BEORBEETRETSICHE->TRIERBLAZLIIATTY, ZET 5D
NE—21E1FT%BATL X, What was most important to you in ultimately
deciding your place of employment after graduating? Please choose only one
response.

ZEM Stability I 21 4%
%#E Industry type IS 8. 3%
MM (25t - EEIORELY) - I 15. 9%
#5 Salary IS (. 9%
KZFTDEPHE L DREGE Relevance to my- I 9. 5%
Zofts (B{kéYy1Z) Other (please specify) mm——n 8. 7%
EHFEOFR - KO - FBAE L L Working - I 7. 1%
¥ BEX A A — Reputation and image [ 4. 0%
0BX°0GD 7#7E Other alumni working there Wl |.6%
K#& Scale/scope MW 0.8%
#2E A&t Management policy m 0.8%

3-3 BEERDIRVEER LD

Xt Ty OARIIKTORAY TH S,

EPN HEHNAR

I RENMEASBDBLDRY -1 E

BART, £FLTVWS T30 BE%rnEESE A —A 57
ANRTHLIF, YD 5WY S5y 720 TEIT 2 E5RE
3 BSDOHE0TH -8

4 AR

5 # L\ 2 EADOPRER

6 FLLRAFILEFITOIFONBZRENHSZH S0

7

8

q

ZOEFITHEL TAHALI LRS00 5,
B2BE&NRRLERNERY HY\W

Visa sponsorship

10 HARIEXC FE S

I Bk BWE T

12 HADORABLORY, A,
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4, IO RE
Q: IREEHD TS5 E, B TTH ? Is this your first or a subsequent
employer since graduating?

3.2%
DR e
4. 8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
nFREXREH L. | B nEBEILHY . 248 w34B 4B = T

-4 HEEORE

5. | HBNHBEEH (BHDH 5358)

Q: XMW HBLEE SERERE 72 ISEREK L 2RI LA TT d,
ATLEETW,
most important reason.

ROURKETVWHEBE —DOLIHK

What was your reason for leaving your first job? Please select only the

vy TEE B0
RNE T DT

X7y 7T e 29, 2%

e 23, 1%

B53% 0 ARE &
BoOESIZELRI -k
FEEF T OTRE

REXEIERY
REATE
cEBEbNLns
HE -

Fr )7
ﬁ /l_.
fELE

&) REOEPIMICIHA 7 5

e |5, 4%
s | 3. 8%
e 6. 2%
4, 6%

3. 1%

m |.5%

m |.5%

m |.5%

0.0%

3-5FHi L =g
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6. KEHREFDORAM

Q. HREVURFERAFETRE LARMBCEEERIE, RENLEBICCOBERI->TVWET
#. For your current job, how useful have the following courses and learning experiences
from Yamanashi Gakuin University been?

HS5. AEVERISTINVS  Veryuseful B 4ZIFEII>TIVBMostly useful  m 3.5%5FE®/=TL 3Somewhat useful
W 2. HEVRI TV Not very useful  ® 1. #&3II/=/&M>7=  Not useful
W O.ZE R,k | did not take this course/ experience this

a.  HPIRIE Specialized courses _-

b. HPISBLSMIEBEHER E (AX-#H2- 8 _

7X) Broad range of courses outside-:-

c. FrUFXIEHAB Career support courses _-

d.  EEAF/IFREBLanguage skills courses _-
e. ICTRFIFZHEA ICT skills courses _-

g  EERN-ZEMHEGraduation thesis/ -

research

h. HE%¥PREHStudying abroad and

intercultural exchange

altcations s sting o corcans H "Nl

qualifications and studying for certification---

j. BOEB (EGE. H—2 KS2T4T) _-

Extra-curriculuar activities (club activites, circl--
| R ANRUET—oDO%R  Creating _-

friends and networks

m. REFHE- A& —> v FInternships and --

company training

studying for post-graduate studies

100% 0% 100%

M 3-6 AEICBEVTEERKRBROYE
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1. FZEEDB/RY S RELERHNIERT 2HARS > b
Q: e’ HR-%2FATBICHI=>T,. ROZLIICXDBEEESL->-LBWF T, How
important do you think the following things were in your employer’s decision to hire
you?

B S5 hGUBESE S/ Veryimportant W4, (ZFBE/SZ -/~ Mostly important m 3. HABREBEE /S >/=Somewhat important
B2 HFEYBETAMOE Not very important B 1.2<EZET//>/c Notimportant at all

b.  KZEOFH-MBE The university's
reputation/ name recognition
c. IHEPHENERITIZZE Whether you were
recommended or introduced
e. TEFFORBERPHBERPractical
experience or work experience during university
f. @B/NHEPEER  Study abroad experience -_

9.  HPFISEFICBAT S - il Specialied -_
knowledge/ skills

h.  REVEEMEEAS-#HE-8%) Broad
range of knowledge (humanities/ social--

i. FEERZME - HiTinterdisciplinary knowledge/
skills

j. EE3ERYEEE- B #Occupational knowledge/
skills

k.  HOIEEMFIFIIGER - BT AETDHEN
The ability to critically examine and consider---

| IRBISEETSHPECCEE T SAThe ability to
adapt to my environment and manage myself

m. BEZEREL, BYZBEEREL. ERTSET
PUR<H The ability to understand myself, -

n. RLHMEMEHEL, SROEETAALIEER
- 5h The ability to respect---

o. FAEMBERANT. SO ERRICSENTAH
The ability to utilize the knowledge and skills I”"-+-

q. EHEDEMy number of certifications

p. AWB-HEER-SESH Awareness
of personal character, ethics, and responsibility

r. ArEa—»—%i5HMiE - FifKnowledge/ skills
for working with computers

100% 0% 100%

B3-7 EL£0BBRH»SRELERHIERT BIARS > b
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8. RFEBNLEHREE
Q: ZEZDODEFIIODVWTHBAWVWLET, HLAIBRENVEBIIDVWTILCOREEREL TV
¥ 95, Please tell us about your life after graduation. How satisfied are you
with your current job?

40 35. 0%
35 30. 0%
30 25. 0%
. 20.0%
15 15. 0%
10 10. 0%
5 0. 5%5. 0%

0 0. 0%

e EEE LR

3-8 ZEEOLBBEE

9, FEBOETEHRE
Q: W F, Hl3EFT (FEE2KRLK) I2oWT, YoOREHEZEL T\F 345, How
satisfied are you with your life now (outside of work)?

60 50. 0%
50 40. 0%
gg 30. 0%
20 20. 0%
10 0e-r 10. 0%
0 0. 0%

;P ;P ;P w >
«‘;,\’/L «“/\)& «\9\)& \,A.\‘ \)A_“
Je & o® & &
A “\ N\
L ’f' %‘{’3' ) .
e %
o » 1
f\). f"-

mm B EH — b
B13-9 ZXEXZENETHE
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F4ED FERROWETFMLAZIIHTHERE

l. READZREME

W: WEEZTHORFERREMEENOEEN S, L ULEEEERRICE-> T, ) —EH#R
FBRBIRNTESRLIE, HAi7IEY I LETH, Based on your university experience
and its effect on your job so far, if you could choose your path after graduating
high school over again, what would you do?

SEFEROERRIR (REIR)

140 . 100. 0%
q1.3 90. 0%
120 ' 80. 0%
100 70. 0%
80 60. 0%
50. 0%
60 40, 0%
40 30.0%
20 To.08
0 0. 0% S— b 0% w2 4% 0.0%
L L N
. I 4 RS £
% A i %
% &
@& %
&&

B 5L [ 73

B 4-1 BEROMERBRIR (REBR)
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2. LK%, ACEMEBERRL 0h (RER)

Q: TAFEHKFITITC ) 2BAFLHIE. ATTHTELF2EEEBRBULLEI Y, If
you picked "Go to a 4-year university,” please choose the most appropriate

response from the following.

FICAKZ. RALEMEFAERIDH) (RER)

35.7% 36.5%
27. 8%
19.0% 19.0%
15. 1% 15.9%
* 13.5%
10.3%
I i
X% x¢
v v v L L
R A
% w & 5 3
‘(/A- 194%? & \:&'
° » %
e Ly

ERLCAFE%ERS sRUCEMIFLERSN

®4-2 B LK% RALCEMZRRT 500 (REBR)
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3. BRANDEEE
Q: LEFRERZOERBRRUVOEBEANDEENL AL T, HREISLEFRRKZNDHES * thA
IZHEE L £ 94, Based on your university experience and its effect on your job so

far, would you recommend Yamanashi Gakuin University to others?

60

50

40

30

BAICBRANDHEE

100. 0%

54

90. 0%
80. 0%
70. 0%
60. 0%
50. 0%
40. 0%
30. 0%
20. 0%
10. 0%
0. 0%

e 5] 3L e L R

4-3 BRADEEE

4, 4. | #E L WEBH (AdBiER)
Q:HELLRWEES, TOEHEZHATLLEIY (Adzeak) If you would not recommend
it, please tell us why (open response)

FEADP RS

2 CHYLTELFEREN) T A4ILI—%BLTHSEENTL, TNUIMNIBRHEET
3 BB AR T 74\
4 REEIKNE
FHEOEHLERNELRETT, £FEIFT —o STV TIHISZIVL, HIRABIFIR
5 BZHIT—HWIZLeR>TWEET, 4FREVWEEL-> TlB->DICEKLIET
L7,
6 BERSBF2ENLAREEZ L TWS5) 2 diung s,
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7 BORZTLINTNIIEIRENHDEEZL TS5,

g BRNLIRAL—F—RTANFETEANS VA, CARBRETLRENMINEATR
WY, AZFEZFRELOLVOTIERWHLERS

g BEEIYTLRL. BLOWKEESED, b2 DABEIOT 774 TRFB»H- 1=
HEHRBVWERINS

10 R CREBENTESLIEB VNS

N EENDLEN, TIHLWVR I LABMET, HABRBIRET, TNERXELLOL
LW, HBAZfEALLONER S,

12 FENODERNGVALD RO TYREIKE T T 3RIENR,
ZDFVKRFETHAEZ LIZWHA, BENARFETYFLTWVWERLTEIILF AN, 4

3 ICWLBHBIIDATHTICR S FIE, EBIMOSNTLEIELR ), BRATORELEX,
HRIIBVWEERS, TLEALANKRALESELY, EMERAEEZNSEDTZTIVI A
[T A2 TIT LY,
I would want to recommend it but as there was hardly any career support or
opportunities, I would probably be extremely honest with someone considering

4 joining. It was an amazing experience, but I was so lost after graduating and
felt like I was incredibly unprepared. The career design courses I took were
absolute nonsense when it came to finding a job in Japan especially as a
foreigner.

5 WHFBENTFHNET T EH 5,

16 BHOXITHEE

17 BFFCH-1=Y) . BERZEB®R

18 BYHEED - 1=

q FRICBII2EEDLRNILOET, ABWRBIICEWNTHE Y Ik, AY D1 S58HY
BN 5nLEEIT 570,
AR—VHETANFEHLTI25REIHL T, BEICKRFEZBATRLVWERL 5,

20 EIEDLRVERTH S, Ebkd L TR s FMEEEICLTUILL VWY
IRWAHADH B,

21 EICMEBTOEHRBLPMBETEIRVI U S D 1

22 BB ITNISE LR 2ETEL S

5. ZEEHISDAYVE—-Y
COBRIIFALNRADA Y >TWVWE -8, EBRT S
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